Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Department of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

City of Racine, Wisconsin

February 8, 2018 Legistar Item: 0142-18

Alderman Terry McCarthy, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, WI

Dear Alderman McCarthy:
The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, February 8, 2018 at 2:00 P.M. (local time), received

bids for Contract 20180001, HDPE Conduit & Fiber Optic Extension to North Beach Oasis Building and
submits same for your approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor Base Bid

Jet Underground, LLC. $28,445.78
MP Systems, Inc. $36,954.92
Outdoor Lighting Construction Company, Inc.  $38,495.89
Pro Electric, Inc. $54,145.44

This public works project was estimated at $49,087.50.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to Jet Underground, LLC., at their base bid of
$28,445.78

Funding for this work is available in the below Org-Object 70113-57355, Computer Hardware.

Sincerely yours, 7
20

Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp

cc:  Mayor Cory Mason
Jim Palenick
John Rooney
Ara Molitor



Office of the City Engineer (-~
r I City Hall
John GAR PE 730 Washington Avenue
ohn L. Rooney, F.E. — ) Racine, Wl 53403
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/ SAINLOR THE LARK 262.636.9191

City Engineer Pee e stogoin A Fax: 262.636.9545
City of Racine, Wisconsin

February 8, 2018
TO: Mark Yehlen, P. E.
Commissioner of Public Works
FROM: John Rooney, P. E., Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer
RE: Bid award/funding breakdown
HDPE Conduit & Fiber Optic Extension to North Beach Oasis Bldg.
Contract #20180001

You received bids on the above contract with Jet Underground, LLC, submitting
the low bid in the amount of $28,445.78. The Engineering Estimate for the
project was $49,087.50.

We recommend you enter into a contract with Jet Underground, LLC at their bid
price.

Funding should be appropriated from the following accounts:

Org Object Description Amount
70113 57355 Computer Hardware $28,445.78

Total $28,445.78




b SbTvssS 68°'S6V'BES Z6'VS6'9ES 8L'StY'8ZS :|ejoj pig aseq
vT'266S YT T66S$ 00 TLYS 00'TLYS TE918S TE918S 00°00ZS 00°00TS T Sl (0gazeo) a1n1on.s 01 UOIIIBUUO) HNpUO)  JIS/uUo) dS 45
ETVPT9S ET'YYT'9S | 00°009'TS  00°009°TS | S0'9€9'7S  S0'9£9CS | 00°00L$ 00°00L$ T S1 (8uipaas) uoneso1say €OTT 006 11
89'¥SE'TS LIS T7'L85CS  68°TS €0°095°CS  L8'T$ 8€'G99/LCS  T0TS 69T 11 (NS) 12-8¥ 870089 ot
1ue|d JoopInQ 3)qe) 211dQ J4aq14 [jeisu| 1§ Alddng

¥6°'S96°TS ¥6'S96'TS | 00°SLY'TS  00°'SLP'TS | PSPEQTS  +SPEQTS | 00°0SO'TS  00°0SO'TS T v3a T 2dA] ‘Ynea suonesunwwo) SOT0EL9 6
0€'967'TS 6V'1S 08'99T'TS  VETS 0£°'198$ 66°05 00°LT8TS OT'CS 0/8 Bl (U331 “joe|g ‘SHYM) DMV 8 - BJIM [82LI23]3 790°SS9 8
oT'ZZT'vs [44 74:1 00'00€'€S  00°099% SE'688'cS  [BLLLS 0v'69€‘TS  88'€L7S S v3 You| - 9€ X HZ 19315 sax0g ||INd SETO'ES9 L
08'T82'8TS  ST'9TS 89'6TT9TS YZVIS Z¢€'0T0'STS 9T'ETS 00'¥8S‘ETS 00°CTS CETT Bl (4904 | /M) You|-Z ‘|BI2RDS ‘UNPUO) SO90°TS9 9
€0'L1V0TS €0°L¥0TS | 00°'STLS 00°STLS 90'v€9TS  90'vE9‘TS | 00'00S‘TS  00°00S'TS T v3a (2uS) ‘lo1u0) dyyes) TOEV9 S
VESTLRS ¥E'8TL°8S | 00°LT6TS 00°L16°CS | 89'9T9'€S  89°9T9°€S | 000OV'TS  000OV'TS 1 v3 (2us) ‘voneziiqoy T°619 14
00PTETS 87°9¢S 0000€'TS 0092S 0S°£08$ ST'9TS 00°'S29$ 0S°2TS 0s EN Yau| - 9 3{|EMBPIS 919.40U0D STY0'Z09 €
0T'218'SS LT'STS 000S2'SS  00°52S 0L°0Z€CS  60°0TS 00G81°CS  05'6% (o114 E Yau| - 7 j|emapls 21310u0) SOY0°'209 4
8£°960'TS 8€'SES 00'S80'TS  00'SES 80'89T'TS 89°LES 000vZ'TS  00°0VS T€ AS A|eMSPIS 913.10u0) BUINOWY SSTOYOT T

uojsuaIx3z _ aoud Hun | uoisuaxg _ 9314d Mun | uoisuazxy — 221d uun | uoisuaaxi | axuduun | Ao _ Wion _ uondiasag way _wvou way| _Eou_ aun

*3u| 213933 04d 2u| “0) "ISU0) -2U| ‘SWAISAS dN 971 punoJdsapun 131
Sunyan Jooping
152 Nd 00:20 8102/80/20

IM ‘@upey jo A3 :103d1j0s
IM ‘Buidey Jo Ay RBUMO

(€Zz68YSH) 8p|4 SiseO Yoeag YuON 03 uoisuaix3 a13do 13914 1§ INpU0) 3daH TOOOBTOZ




